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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2014 2015 2016E 2017E
Normalized profit 58 83 88 95
Net profit 58 83 88 95
EPS (Bt)-Norm 0.22 0.31 0.33 0.35
EPS (Bt) 0.22 0.31 0.33 0.35
% EPS growth -26.83 41.62 6.27 8.23
Dividend (Bt) 0.17 0.22 0.23 0.25
BV/share (Bt) 1.83 1.95 2.05 2.16
EV/EBITDA (x) 7.9 6.0 5.4 5.1
PER (x) - Norm 18.0 12.7 12.0 1.1
PER (x) 18.0 12.7 12.0 1.1
PBV/(x) 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.8
Dividend yield (%) 4.4 5.6 5.8 6.3
YE No. of shares (mn) 270 270 270 270
No. of shares- full dilution 270 270 270 270
Par (Bt) 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (25/11/2016) 3.90
SET Index 1,500.40
Foreign limit/actual (%) 49.00/0.01
Paid-up shares (million) 270.00
Free float (%) 40.13
Market cap (Bt m) 1,053.00
Avg daily T/0 (Bt m) (2016 YTD) 1.99
Hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2016 YTD) 4.42, 3.26, 3.88
Source: Setsmarts
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FINANSIA SYRUS

Income Statement (Consolidated)

2015 2016E 2017E

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Costs of sales

Gross profit

SG&A costs
Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items
Net profit

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

2013

(Bt mn)

Cash& equivalents
Account receivable
Inventory

Other current asset
Total current asset
Investment

PPE

Other asset

Total assets

Short term loan loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt
Other LT liabilities
Total LT liabilities
Total liabilities
Registered capital
Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve
Retained earnings
Minority Interest
Shareholders' equity

2013

694
572

27
118

135
100
0
10
168
0
278

Source: Company data, FSS research

2014
691
567

2014
184
132

9
26
352
0
336
5
693
0
117
27
9
152
0
48
48
200
135
135
156

188

493

670
521
149
47
102
3
105
159
2
21
83
0
83
0
83

642
484
157

51
106

109
165
0
21
88
0
88
0
88

2015 2016E
175 217
100 107

8 8
28 27
311 359
0 0
308 284
2 2
621 645
0 0
74 71
0 0
12 12
86 83
0 0
8 8
8 8
94 91
135 135
135 135
156 156
14 14
222 249
0 0
527 554

(Bt mn)
694 Net profit
531 Depreciation &
163 Change in working capital
49 Other adjustments
115 Cash flow from operation
3 Capital expenditure
118 Others
168 Cash flow from investing
0 Free cash flow
23 Net borrowings
95 Equity capital raised
0 Dividends paid
95 Others
0 Cash flow from financing
95 Net change in cash

2017E
222 Growth (%)
116 Revenues
8 Net profit
29 Norm profit
375 Profitability Ratios (%)
0 Gross profit margin
303 EBIT margin
2 Normalized profit margin
680 Net profit margin
0 Normalized ROA
77 Normalized ROE
0 Risk (x)
13 D/E (x)
90 Net D/E (x)
0 Per share data (Bt)
8 Reported EPS
8 Norm EPS
98 FCF
135 Book value
135 Dividend
156 Par
14 Valuations (x)
277 P/E
0 Norm P/E
582 P/BV
EV/EBTDA

Dividend yield (%)

Wi 390 5

59
53
yy)
-7
128
-20
0
-20
107
-14
50
-131
0
-94
13

-13.2
-33.4
-37.8

17.6
11.1
7.8
8.5
8.7
20.5

1.01
0.46

0.30
0.30
0.54
1.39
0.00
0.50

13.19
13.19
2.80
7.48
0.00

2014
58
55

-14
-1
98
-12
-3
-15
83
-81
191
-35
0
75
158

2014

-0.5
-1.2
4.2

17.9
1.1
8.2
8.5
8.5
15.1

0.41
cash

0.22
0.22
0.31
1.83
0.17
0.50

18.03
18.03
2.14
7.91
4.36

2015
83

54

-1

3

129
-26

3

-23

2015

-2.9
41.6
41.2

22.3
15.2
11.9
12.3
12.3
16.2

0.18
cash

0.31
0.31
0.39
1.95
0.22
0.50

12.73
12.73
2.00
5.96
5.64

2016E
88

56

-8

0

136
-32

0

-32

2016E

-4.3
6.3
6.2

24.5
16.5
13.2
13.7
13.9
16.3

0.16
cash

0.33
0.33
0.38
2.05
0.23
0.50

11.98
11.98
1.90
5.42
5.84

Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

2013

2017E
95

50

-6

0

140
-69

0

-70

70

Important Ratios (Consolidated)

2013

2017E

8.2
8.2
8.2

23.5
16.5
13.2
13.7
14.4
16.8

0.17
cash

0.35
0.35
0.26
2.16
0.25
0.50

11.07
11.07
1.81
5.1
6.32
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